
2011-2012 BUS TRANSPORTATION CHANGES

Changes in Bus Routes
Please pay special attention if your child attends one of these

schools. Bus stops have been reviewed and restructured to

meet the AAPS 1.5-mile walk zone policy.  In some instances

street and sidewalk improvements have made it possible for

neighborhoods to be classified as a “safe walk zone” to school.

Bus stops for all students are placed as “community bus stops”

where applicable. Parents should provide supervision before

the bus arrives in the morning and make contingency plans

with their young students if a guardian is not present at 

drop off time.

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

BRYANT - Students living south of Eisenhower, east of 

Stone School in the Baylis area and Mill Creek neighborhood 

will now walk to Bryant. 

BURNS PARK - Students living in the Henry/White Street

neighborhoods will now walk to Burns Park.

DICKEN - Students living in the Pennsylvania Ave. area 

will now walk to Dicken.

EBERWHITE - All students will walk to school except 

for special education bus service.

LOGAN - Students living in the Foxfire neighborhood 

will now walk to Logan. 

PATTENGILL - Students living on King George Blvd., 

north of Eisenhower, including the Astor/Wisteria, and 

Page area will now walk to Pattengill.  Students living in the

Stoneybrook neighborhood will walk to Bryant for a 

common bus stop pick-up to Pattengill.

MIDDLE SCHOOLS

CLAGUE - Students living in the Willowtree Apts, the Upland,

and Pointe Lane now walk to Clague. 

SCARLETT - Students living in the Allen elementary school

neighborhood, Sparrow Wood neighborhood and in Town &

Country apartments will now walk to Scarlett.

SLAUSON - Students living in the South Maple neighborhood

will now walk to school.

TAPPAN - Students living on the north side of King George

Blvd., Page St. and Pine Valley neighborhoods including Astor

and Wisteria will now walk to Tappan.  

HIGH SCHOOLS

HURON - Students living in the Angell attendance area will

walk to Huron. Students living in the King walk area will 

walk to Huron.

PIONEER - Students living in the South Maple neighborhood

and between Scio Church and Liberty, as well as Signature Way

and Waymarket, will walk to Pioneer.

SKYLINE - Students living on the east side of Wagner Rd. 

will now walk to Skyline, This includes Craig Rd. and the

Parkridge area. 

Follow the 10 Foot Rule:

STAY - on your side of the road - far away from the traffic.

WAIT - for the bus to stop and for your driver’s signal to cross.

CHECK - traffic both ways - then check again.

CROSS - walk directly across checking traffic both ways.

WALK - approxiamately 10 feet ahead of the bumper and board
the bus quickly.

For Transportation Information Contact:  994-2330

25



2011-2012 BUS TRANSPORTATION ROUTES

26

HURON: 994-2040
BUS 84 
Earhart Rd @ Greenhills Dr 6:55
Green Rd @ Baxter Pl 7:00
BUS 102 
Gale Rd @ Red Fox Run 6:25
Spring Hill Dr @ Tanglewood Dr 6:35
Dixboro @ Village Green 6:55
BUS 134 
Clague Middle School 6:45
BUS 137
Braeburn @ Clubhouse 6:45
BUS 138 
Crystal Creek @ Ellsworth 6:45 
BUS 143 
Carpenter El 6:45
BUS 146/148 PM
Cloverlane @ Hunt Club Dr 6:35 
Hickory Point @ Butternut Dr 6:40
BUS 148 
Oakengates @ Meadowview Park 6:35
Arbor Meadows @ Clubhouse 6:40 
BUS 150 
Scarlett Dr @ Colonial Sq Walkway 6:45
BUS 152
Stone School @ Addington 6:30
Rolling Meadow @ Inglewood Dr 6:38
Arbor Knoll Clubhouse 6:40
Platt Rd @ Potomac 6:45
Pittsfield Elementary 6:55

PIONEER: 994-2120
BUS 88
Gallinger @ Waters Rd 7:00
BUS 90
Bryant Elementary 7:00
BUS 92
Allen Elementary @ Towner 6:50
Tappan MS @ Brockman 7:00
BUS 93
Liberty @ Bandera E 6:40
Emerson 6:45
Tessmer Rd @ Waters 6:50
Orchard Grove/ Pear @ Mailboxes 6:55
BUS 99 
Upland Dr @ Meadowwinds 6:50
Woodchase @ Gazebo 6:55
BUS 104 
Shadowood @ Hardyke 6:55 
Baylis @ Playground 7:05
BUS 128 
Stonebridge N @ Entrance Drive 6:45

Orchardview @ Lake Forest E 6:50
Briar Pkwy @ Briar Ridge 7:00

SKYLINE: 994-6515
BUS 27
Northside Elementary 7:05
Community High School 7:15
BUS 37
Logan Elementary 7:05
BUS 48
Ann Arbor Open Elem @Brooks 7:05
Forsythe Middle School 7:10
Haisley Elementary 7:15
BUS 80
Scio Farms @ Chestnut Mailboxes 7:05

BUS 85
Cedar Ridge Dr @ Park Rd 7:05
BUS 100
Lakewood Elementary 7:15
BUS 119
Whitmore Lake @ DhuVarren 6:35
Warren @ Gleaner Hall 6:45
St Patricks Church @ Northfield Church 6:55
N Maple @ Starak Ln 7:13
N Maple @ Riverbend 7:15
BUS 129
Lakestone @ Clubhouse 7:10
BUS 140
Polo Fields @ Clubhouse 7:10
BUS 149
Wagner @ Lamplighter 6:45
Pratt @ Coventry Square 6:55
Pratt @ Shady Oaks 7:05
Dexter Rd @ Scio Meadows 7:10
Abbot Elementary 7:20

CLEMENTE: 997-1236
BUS 33
Scio Farms / Chestnut @ Mailboxes 6:20
Lakestone Apts/Eagle Point @ Talon 6:30
Lakewood Elementary 6:35
Woodchase @ Gazebo 6:45
Pear Ln @ Mailboxes 6:55
BUS 38
Tappan MS @ Brockman 6:15
Baylis @ Playground 6:25
Champagne @ Santa Rosa 6:30
Lorraine @ Scarlett MS 6:40
Carpenter Elementary 6:45
Ellsworth @ Palisades 6:50
Cloverlane @ Hunt Club 6:55
Arbor Knoll Clubhouse 7:00
Rolling Meadow Ln @ Inglewood 7:05
BUS 69
Pioneer HS/ 7th St 6:15

Abbot Elementary 6:25
Ann Arbor Open/Brooks St 6:30
Northside Elementary 6:45
Logan Elementary 6:55

A.M. SHUTTLES 
FOR ANN ARBOR CHRISTIAN, COMMUNITY,
EMERSON, GREENHILLS, SKYLINE, 
ST. FRANCIS, ST. PAUL, ST. THOMAS.
(From Huron or Pioneer for transfer to School)
PM shuttle information on last page of bus schedule.

ANN ARBOR 
CHRISTIAN: 741-4948
HURON: BUS 130 7:20
PIONEER/SKYLINE: BUS 26 7:20
COMMUNITY: 994-2012
HURON: BUS 146 7:20
PIONEER: BUS 90 7:20
SKYLINE: BUS 100 7:35
EMERSON: 665-5662
HURON: BUS 152 7:15
PIONEER: BUS 93 7:20
SKYLINE : 994-6515
HURON: BUS 152 7:15
PIONEER: BUS 128 7:20

GREENHILLS: 769-4010/
ST. PAULS: 665-0604
HURON: BUS 84 7:20
PIONEER: BUS 90 7:20
ST FRANCIS: 821-2200
HURON: BUS 148 7:20
ST.THOMAS: 662-0496
HURON: BUS 146 7:20
PIONEER: BUS 90 7:20

MIDDLE SCHOOL RUNS
Ann Arbor Open students ride the middle school
bus and transfer to Ann Arbor Open in the AM

CLAGUE: 994-1976
BUS 34
3909 Earhart Rd 6:25
4700 Warren Rd 6:31
Warren Rd @ Thornwood Ct 6:33
Warren Rd @ Fleming Ridge Dr 6:35
Vorhies Rd @ Becky Ln 6:40
Dixboro @ Dixboro Farms 6:48
Vorhies @ Lost Oak 6:54
4775 Curtis 7:01
Warren @ Hawks Cove 7:05
Warren @ Walden Dr 7:06
6677 Warren Rd 7:08
6555 Warren Rd 7:10
Vorhies @ Fox Hollow Ct 7:16
3778 Vorhies 7:18
Church St @ Alan Mark 7:22
N Dixboro @ Dixboro Ln 7:25
Overbrook Dr @ Tanglewood 7:30
N Dixboro @ Ford Rd 7:35
BUS 72
3980 Pontiac Tr 7:00
2210 Wild Oak Ln 7:03
Warren @ Warren Ct 7:06
4058 Gleaner Hall Rd 7:08
Gleaner Hall Rd @ Cedar Ln 7:09
Gleaner Hall Rd @ Joy Rd E 7:11
2126 Joy Rd E 7:13
3180 Joy Rd E 7:14
E Joy Rd @ Mother Teresa 7:17
4661 Pontiac Trl 7:22
Pontiac Trl @ Perenial Ln 7:23
4235 Pontiac Tr 7:28
4073 Pontiac Tr 7:29
3535 Pontiac Tr 7:31
3121 Pontiac Tr 7:32
Pontiac Tr @ Dhu Varren 7:33
2915 Pontiac Tr 7:34
2735 Pontiac Tr 7:35
Dhu Varren @ S Foxridge Ct 7:40 
BUS 76 
Broadway @ Jones 7:24
Pontiac Trl @ Northside Glen 7:28
Carrot Way Apartments 7:30
DhuVarren @ Leslie Park Cir 7:32
Omlessad @ Foxway Dr 7:35
BUS 81
Green Rd @ Fox Hunt Dr 7:24
Waldenwood @ Penberton W 7:26
Pine Brae @ Earhart 7:28

HIGH SCHOOL RUNS(cont.) & MIDDLE SCHOOL RUNS
(These runs include Ann Arbor Christian, Community, Emerson, Greenhills, Skyline High Open, St Francis, St Paul, a St Thomas to Huron 

and Pioneer for transfer bus.)  



2011-2012 BUS TRANSPORTATION ROUTES

27

CLAGUE (cont.) BUS 83
Earhart @ Greenhills Dr 7:30
Green @ Kilburn Park Cir 7:35
Green Rd @ Windwood Dr 7:35
Foxway Dr @ Birchwood Dr 7:40
BUS 84
Green @ Vintage Valley 7:30
Bardstown @ Larchmont 7:35
BUS 98
Dixboro Rd N @ The Arbors 6:59
Dixboro Rd N @  Village Green/South Dr 7:01
Geddes Rd @ Stark Strause 7:03
Geddes Rd @ Townsley Ln 7:05
Geddes Rd @ Valleyview Dr 7:07
5766 Geddes Rd 7:11
2400 Hickman 7:13
Gale Rd @ Walnut Hall 7:15
Gale Rd @ Meadow Dr 7:17
Red Fox Run @ Pheasant Trl 7:19
Dixboro Rd N @ Erin Ct 7:29
664 N Dixboro Rd 7:30
BUS 101
5426 Plymouth Rd 6:48 
6230 Plymouth Rd 6:51
3610 Brittanie 6:53
6100 Ford Rd 6:56
6774 Ford Rd 6:58
6800 Ford Rd 6:59
N Prospect @ Blue Heron Ct 7:03
3696 N Prospect 7:04
7470 Plymouth Rd 7:06
8571 Old Oak 7:11
Plymouth @ Mario Ct 7:15
4305 Curtis Rd 7:18
Plymouth @ Albert 7:21
Frains Lk Rd @ Timberwood Ct 7:23
Ford Rd @ Northbrooke 7:25
Ford @ Galpin 7:26
Andora @ Woodhill 7:29
Andora @ Bethany Cir 7:32
BUS 130  
Northside Elementary 7:25
Pontiac Trl @ Arrowwood 7:30
BUS 134
Old Earhart Rd @ Marblewood Way 7:20
4490 Goss 7:24
Parkside @ Hillway Ct 7:29
Ridgeside @ Amanda 7:32
Trillium Woods @ Earhart 7:35
BUS 145
Geddes @ Windycrest 7:18
Huron Pkwy @ Lakehaven Dr 7:22
Wolverhampton @ Dobson Pl 7:25
Green Rd @ Baxter PL 7:30
Stone @ NW 53 7:35

FORSYTHE: 994-1985
BUS 82
Pratt Rd @ Shady Oaks 7:00
5220 Dexter 7:08
Pratt @ Florence 7:13
4985 Pratt 7:15
Wagner Rd @ Rose 7:18
Wagner Woods Ct @ Wagner Rd 7:20
Pratt @ Pratt Ridge 7:26
Pratt @ Scio Hills Ct 7:28
Coventry Square @ Bradford Sq 7:30
Wagner @ Wagner Ridge Ct 7:34
Wagner @ Cherrywood Ln 7:35

BUS 86
Jackson Ave @ W Delhi 7:10
Scio Farms Clubhouse 7:15
S Stabler @ Wisteria Trace 7:25
BUS 87
W Liberty @ Lakeview 7:13
Dornoch @ Polo Fields 7:20
Polo Fields @ Fairway Park 7:25
809 Zeeb Rd
7:30
BUS 89
3620 Dexter 7:18
Dexter @ Waterman 7:20
Dexter @ Mable 7:21
4228 Dexter 7:22
W Delhi @ Breezwood Ct 7:24
3965 Dexter 7:28
Dexter @ Arbor Landings 7:32
Dexter @ Pinewood 7:35
BUS 96
5131 Park 7:12
Park @ Myrtle 7:13
Birkdale @ Glenmoore 7:17
Park @ Hunters Trl 7:22
Park @ Scio Village 7:25
Haisley Elem 7:35
BUS 106
Newport @ Englave 7:25
Lowell @ Balmoral Ct 7:29
1288 Bird 7:32
Newport @ Newport Creek 7:35
BUS 125 
Alboni Sq @ Gazebo 7:10
E Delhi @ Delhi Glen 7:30
3992 Holden 7:32
BUS 127
Cambridge Club Apts 7:10
Cedar Rdg @ Rollingwood 7:15
2322 Peters 7:27
2280 Peters 7:28
4959 Miller 7:32
3607 Miller 7:34
3453 Miller 7:35
BUS 141
2426 Whitmore Lake Rd 7:03
2730 Whitmore Lake Rd 7:04
Whitmore Lake @ Dhu Varren 7:05
Stein @ Barton Farms Ct 7:11
1080 Stein 7:13
Daleview @ Byington 7:18
Country Club @ Windshadow 7:24
Country Club @ Spring Valley 7:26
Barton North @ Hillspur 7:27
Barton North @ Underdown 7:30
BUS 144
5599 Whitmore Lake Rd 6:48
600 W Joy Rd 6:52
W Joy @ Starak Ln 6:57
W Joy @ Hidden Brook 6:59
5875 Jennings 7:05
N Delhi @ Delh Overlook 7:16
Huron River @ River Pines 7:22
Huron River @ Timberwood 7:24
Wagner @ Wagner Ct 7:26
Wagner @ Lamplighter 7:28
Robinwood @ Cottontail 7:30
Craig @ Stone Valley 7:34
Laurentide @ Parkridge 7:35

BUS 147 
Abbot Elementary 7:30
BUS 151
Lakewood Elementary 7:15
Whispering Woods @ Walnut Ridge 7:30
1815 N Maple 7:35
BUS 153
Sunward Coop 7:18
Lakestone @ Clubhouse 7:20
4005 Jackson 7:26
Jackson @ Westover 7:29
3415 Jackson 7:30
1120 Wagner 7:35

SCARLETT: 971-1694
BUS 35
4310 Platt 7:00
5875 W Michigan Ave 7:07
5843 W Michigan Ave 7:08
6110 Carpenter 7:11
Diamond @ Ruby 7:15
6095 Carpenter 7:18
Amber Way @ Sycamore 7:22
Sycamore @ Ashford Way N 7:25
5760 Munger Rd 7:26
Willow Ridge @ Plum Ridge 7:29
5675 Carpenter Rd 7:30
BUS 73
5330 Crane 7:10
6080 Munger 7:15
5515 Crane 7:22
Hickory Pt @ Butternut 7:25
Hunt Club @ Cloverlane 7:30
BUS 103
University Townhouse Clbhse 7:35
BUS 116 
4400 Textile 7:20
Oakengates @ Meadowview Pk 7:22
Arbor Meadow @ Clubhouse 7:27
5199 Carpenter Rd 7:33
4545 Carpenter Rd 7:35
BUS 131
Evergreen Pt Apts @ AATA Bus Stop 7:25
Hawks Ave @ Blossom Hill Trl 7:30
BUS 135/*35 PM
Stone School @ Addington Ln 6:55
5085 Marton Rd 7:00
Thomas @ Johnstown 7:05
2521 Morgan Rd E 7:08

*Wellesley @ Hampshire 7:13
*Arbor Knoll Apt @ Clubhouse 7:15

Hidden Creek N @ Bedview 7:19
Platt @ Rolling Meadows 7:21
6391 Platt 7:22
Platt Rd @ Potomac Dr 7:23
Platt Rd @ Bridgefield 7:25
BUS 138
Coachville @ Mailboxes 7:23
Ridgewood Apts @ Chester 7:25
Carpenter Elem/South Lot 7:30
BUS 143
Glencoe Hills Clbhse 7:25
Clark @ Arbor Pointe Apt 7:30
Golfside @ Twin Lakes Dr 7:32
Golfside @ Ainsley Rd 7:35

MIDDLE SCHOOL RUNS (cont.)



2011-2012 BUS TRANSPORTATION ROUTES

28

SCARLETT (cont.) BUS 150
Ellsworth @ Crystal Creek 7:15
Ellsworth @ Silverleaf 7:18
Hillside @ Pearl 7:23
3752 Golfside 7:26
Sunnydale @ Fieldcrest 7:30

SLAUSON: 994-2004
BUS 75
4400 Scio Church 6:48
Scio Church @ High Hollow 6:51
5366 Scio Church 6:53
6294 Scio Church 6:54
Hollow Oak @ Heron Ct 6:56
5141 Waters Rd W 6:59
4515 Waters Rd W 7:00
2886 Tessmer Rd 7:04
2324 Tessmer Rd 7:05
2250 Tessmer Rd 7:06
2032 Scio Church Ct 7:08
Scio Church @ Castle 7:10
Knight Rd @ High Meadow Ln 7:13
W Liberty @ Eagle Ave 7:15
5611 Wagoneer Ct 7:18
W Liberty @ Bandera 7:22
W Liberty @ Overidge View Ct 7:23
Skyhawk Blvd @ Michael Rd N 7:25
Liberty W @ Westview Way 7:30
BUS 88
Dicken Elememtary 7:35
BUS 94
Churchill Dr @ Wiltshire Dr 7:30
Greenview Dr @ Barnard Rd 7:35
BUS 97
Meadowwinds @ Harley Ct 7:25
Harley @ Scio Ridge 7:30
BUS 99
W Waters space @ E Arbor 7:17
2740 Waters Rd W 7:18
2728 Alex Dr 7:20
Mystic @ Common Walkway 7:25
BUS 104
Snowberry Ridge @ Children's Park 7:15
Scio Ridge @ Hometown Village 7:20
Woodchase Dr @ Gazebo 7:25
BUS 105
Boulder Ridge @ Silver Spring 7:30
BUS 115
Fieldcrest @ Busch’s Drive-thru 7:10
2678 Main S @ Mallets Creek 7:12
Oakbrook @ Cranbrook Park 7:13
4042 Ann Arbor Saline 7:19
3551 S Wagner 7:25
Pear Ln @ Mailboxes 7:28
Tangerine @ Mailboxes 7:30
BUS 132
3808 Wagner Rd S 7:22
4441 Ann Arbor Saline Rd 7:26
3893 Ann Arbor Saline Rd 7:27
Appleridge Dr @ Tiger Lily 7:30
BUS 220
Lawton Elementary School 7:25
1753 Main S 7:35

TAPPAN: 994-2011
BUS 36
Stone School @ Pheasant Run 7:22
Shadowood @ Hardyke Ct 7:25

BUS 74
Huron River E @ Blakeway 7:22
Huron River E @ Huron River Ser Dr 7:25
1575 Chalmers Dr 7:28
Common Area @ Woodcreek 7:30
2050 Chalmers 7:35
BUS 92
S State @ Hidden Valley Apts 7:20
S Main @ Lake Village Apts 7:25
Waymarket @ Signature 7:28
King George @ Tacoma Cir 7:33
Baylis @ Playground 7:35
BUS 118
Fuller Rd @ Cedar Bend 7:20
2200 Fuller Ct/Huron Towers 7:27
2380 Fuller Ct 7:28
Beal @ Lot 41 7:33
McIntyre @ Lot 46 7:35
BUS 126
4200 Maple Rd S 7:05
Ellsworth @ Forest Pine Way 7:10
Lake Forest E @ Park 7:13
Lake Forest @ Woodview Ln 7:15
Ellsworth @ Bolder Pond Dr 7:18
Stonebridge Blvd S @ Inverness Ct 7:20
Stonebridge Blvd N @ Doral Dr 7:23
Stonebridge Blvd E @ Lohr Rd 7:25
BUS 133
Highlander Way W @ Sun Valley 7:18
Burnham @ Briar Ridge 7:20
Barry Knoll @ Mill Pond 7:22
Lohr Rd @ Heatherwood Ln 7:25
Weatherstone Clubhouse 7:27
Valley Ranch Clubhouse 7:30
BUS 137
Stone School @ Ticknor Ct 7:25
Bryant Elementary 7:30
Mill Creek Clubhouse 7:35

ANN ARBOR OPEN: 994-1910 (AM)
BUS 34
Clague 7:55
BUS 47
Amber Way @ Sycamore 7:05
Arbor Meadows Clubhouse 7:10
Platt @ Bridgefield 7:20
University Clubhouse/Braeburn 7:30
Lorraine @ Scarlett MS 7:40
Bach Elem/5th St Side 7:50
BUS 91
Crystal Creek @ Ridgewood 7:18
Sunnydale @ Century Ct 7:21
Carpenter Elem @ Dayton 7:27
Pittsfield Elem 7:30
Allen Elem 7:35
Pattengill Elem 7:40
Tappan MS 7:45
Burns Park Elem 7:50
BUS 99
Slauson 7:50
Eberwhite 7:55
Bus 82
Forsythe 7:55

ANN ARBOR OPEN (PM)
BUS 30
Northside Elementary 3:10
Thurston Elementary 3:20
Logan Elementary 3:25

BUS 47
Bach Elementary on 5th 3:00
Eberwhite Elementary on Soule 3:05
Carpenter Elementary 3:20
Pittsfield Elementary 3:30
BUS 91
Angell Elementary 3:05
Burns Park Elementary 3:10
Pattengill Elementary 3:15
Allen Elementary 3:20
Mitchell Elementary 3:30
BUS 220
Slauson MS 3:00

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RUNS
ABBOT: 994-1901
BUS 89
Dexter @ Waterman 8:08
Dexter Rd @ Mabel 8:09
4228 Dexter Rd 8:11
W Delhi @ Stone Meadow Ct 8:15
Hensley @ Halcyon Ct 8:19
Adrienne Ln @ Cul-de-sac 8:21
John Holmes @ Dexter 8:23
Green Knolls @ Sullivan 8:25
1078 Wagner Rd 8:30
Whispering Wood  @ Walnut Rdg 8:33
1605 Maple N 8:35
BUS 147
Wagner Rd @ Rose Dr 8:20
Pratt Rd @ Scio Hills Ct 8:23
Coventry Sq @ Bradford Sq 8:25
Wagner Rd N @ Cherrywood Ln 8:28
Dexter Ave @ Arbor Landings 8:30
Kingwood @ Barber 8:33
Valley Dr @ Pinewood Dr 8:35
BUS 149
Scio Farms Clbhse 8:15

ALLEN: 971-5901
BUS 103
Hickory Pointe @ Butternut 8:20
Buckley Dr @ Pecan Dr 8:25
BUS 116
Huron Pkwy @ Arbor Hills Apt 8:05
Huron River E @ Blakeway 8:10
4064 Huron River Service Dr 8:12
1675 Chalmers Dr 8:15
Common Area @ 1560 Woodcreek 8:16
2050 Chalmers 8:20
Braeburn Cir @ 2531 to 2617 sign 8:30
BUS 143
University Clubhouse @ Braeburn 8:25
Packard @ Hikone 8:35
BUS 150
Pines of Cloverlane @ Clubhouse 8:05
Cloverlane Dr @ Hunt Club Dr 8:10
Braeburn Cir @ Hemlock Deadend 8:25

ANGELL: 994-1907
BUS 74
2200 Fuller Ct/AATA Bus Stop 8:12
2872 Glazier Way 8:14
McIntyre @ Lot 44 8:21
Geddes @ Geddes Rdg (cross walk) 8:28
Riverview Dr @ Huntington Pl 8:30

MIDDLE SCHOOL (cont.) & ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RUNS 



2011-2012 BUS TRANSPORTATION ROUTES

ANGELL (cont.) BUS 118
Appleway @ Huntington Dr 8:35
Twin Lakes Dr @ Lakeridge Way 8:10
Spruce Dr @ Devonshire Rd 8:33
Devonshire Rd @ Heatherway 8:35
BUS 134
Beal @ Lot 41 8:27
McIntyre @ Lot 46 8:30

BACH: 994-1949
BUS 82
Brooks @ Ann Arbor Open 8:35
7th St N @ Willow 8:40
BUS 104
2678 Main S @ Mallets Creek 8:23
Oakbrook @ Cranbrook Park 8:25
Fieldcrest @ Busch’s Drive thru 8:28
Main St S @ Hill 8:32
William E @ Library 8:35
BUS 106
701 Miller Ave 8:17
Miller @ Chapin 8:19
N 4th Ave @ Church 8:22
N State @ Lawrence 8:25
Linwood Ave @ Linda Vista Ave 8:35

BRYANT: 997-1212
BUS 85
1560 Ellsworth Rd W 8:15
4100 Maple Rd S 8:20
Lake Forest E @ Park 8:23
Lake Forest W @ Woodview Ln 8:25
Stonebridge S @ Inverness Ct 8:28
Doral @ N Stonebridge 8:30
BUS 126
Page @ Pine Valley 8:29
Page @ Kensington 8:31
Packard @ Shady Ln 8:33
Eisenhower @ Homestead Commons 8:35
Pheasant Run Clubhouse 8:40
BUS 133
Hidden Valley @ Clubhouse 8:15
Harbor Way @ E Oakbrook 8:18
Lake Village @ Clubhouse 8:20
Way Market @ Signature 8:30
King George @ Tacoma Cir 8:40
BUS 137
Astor @ Wisteria 8:27
Packard @ South 8:30
Crestland @ Carhart 8:31
Stone School @ Ticknor Ct 8:35
BUS 152
Sun Valley @ Highlander W 8:20
Burnham @ Briar Ridge 8:23
Barry Knoll @ Mill Pond Ln 8:26
Heatherwood Ln @ Lohr 8:28
Valley Ranch @ Clubhouse 8:30

BURNS PARK: 994-1919
BUS 94
Bedford @ AA Hills CDC 8:25
Fairlane @ Heatherway 8:28
Aberdeen Dr @ Devonshire 8:30
Heatherway @ Glendaloch 8:32
Bedford @ Sheridan 8:35
BUS 146 
1930 Hogback Rd 8:10
Glencoe Hills @ Clubhouse 8:15
Strawberry Hills @ Ainsley 8:21

Arbor Point @ Clubhouse 8:25
W Clark @ Shetland Dr 8:29
4081 Clark Rd 8:30
Asher @ Berkshire Crk Apt 8:35 

CARPENTER: 997-1226
BUS 36
4342 Platt Rd 7:55
Stone School @ Addington 8:00
Christina @ Christina Way 8:15
Century Trl @ Carter Pl 8:30
Sparrowood Dr @ Leasing Office 8:37
T&C Apt @ Clubhouse 8:40
BUS 38
Arbor Knoll Clubhouse 7:55
Wellesley Ln @ Hampshire 8:00
5555 Thomas Rd 8:05
5085 Marton Rd 8:10
Falling Leaf @ Crimson Ct 8:17
Platt @ Potomac Dr 8:21
Hidden Crk N @ Bedview 8:22
Platt @ Rolling Meadow Ln 8:25
5843 W Michigan Ave 8:30
BUS 148
5780 Munger Rd 8:17
6080 Munger Rd 8:19
6343 Crane 8:23
Ashford N @ Sycamore 8:27
Amber Way @ Sycamore 8:28
5301 Crane 8:30

DICKEN: 994-1928
BUS 99
Scio Ridge @ Abigal Way 8:25
Snowberry Rdg @ Chickory Ridge S 8:28
Chickory Ridge N @ Snowberry Rdg 8:30
S Maple Estates 8:35
BUS 140
Harley Ct @ Meadowinds Dr 8:32
Scio Ridge @ Reserve Way 8:35
Bus 220
2556 Scio Church Rd 8:23
Woodchase Clbhse/ Sagebrush 8:25
Maple Rd S @ Breckenridge 8:35

HAISLEY: 994-1937
BUS 80 
4540 Jackson Ave 8:10
Burton @ Park Rd 8:14
Birkdale @ Lytham 8:16
Birkdale Dr @ Burswood Ct 8:18
Park Rd @ Scio Village Ct 8:20
BUS 100
Scio Farms @ Chestnut/Mailboxes 8:15
Staebler @ Wisteria Trace 8:20
BUS 127
Cambridge Club Apt 8:10
Cedar Ridge @ Cloverleaf Ct 8:16
Cedar Ridge @ Rollingwood 8:20
BUS 129
4144 Liberty W 8:10
4992 Liberty W 8:11
Gallery @ Eagle Ave 8:13
Dornoch @ Polo Fields Dr 8:16
Polo Field @ Fairway Pk Ct 8:18
809 Zeeb Rd S 8:20
BUS 153
Lake Stone Clubhouse 8:15
4503 Park Rd 8:19
Park Rd @ Hunters Trail 8:20

KING: 994-1940
BUS 81
N Dixboro @ Erin Ct 8:00
Geddes Rd @ Stark Strasse 8:04
Geddes Rd @ Towsley Ln 8:06
Geddes Rd @ Valleyview Dr 8:08
Geddes @ Anns Way 8:09
5766 Geddes 8:10
2200 Hickman 8:11
2385 Hickman Rd 8:12
5613 Vreeland Rd 8:13
Gale @ Walnut Hall 8:14
Gale @ Meadow Dr 8:15
Red Fox Run @ Pheasant Trl 8:17
2300 Gale Rd 8:20
BUS 90
Plymouth @ Ayrshire 8:22
Earhart @ Trillium Woods 8:25
Old Earhart @ Marblewood Way 8:31
Woodridge @ Goss 8:33
Gardenview @ Parkside 8:35
BUS 102
Ridgeside Cir N @ Amanda Dr 8:15
1341 Dixboro Rd N 8:20
Dixboro Rd N @ The Arbors 8:21
Dixboro Rd N @ Village Green 8:23
Pine Brae @ Earhart Rd 8:27
Greenhills Dr @ Greenhills School 8:30
Geddes @ Sumac Ln 8:35
Green Rd @ Baxter Pl 8:40

LAKEWOOD: 994-1953
BUS 88
3780 Scio Church Rd 8:10
4435 W Liberty 8:14
W Liberty @ Overridge View Ct 8:19
W Liberty @ Skyhawk 8:21
W Liberty @ Westview Way 8:24
Pear Ln @ Mailboxes 8:28
Tangerine @ Mailboxes 8:30
BUS 93
5611 Wagoneer Ct 8:10
5410 Arbor Meadow Ln 8:13
W Liberty @ Bandera 8:15
Knight @ High Meadow Ln 8:19
Scio Church @ High Hollow 8:20
Hollow Oak @ Heron Ct 8:23
5227 Scio Church 8:27
2032 Scio Church Ct 8:28
Scio Church @ Castle 8:30
2886 Tessmer 8:33
Westover @ Ferry 8:39
3365 Jackson 8:40
BUS 96
Clocktower Cir @ Chapleau Dr 8:30
Scio Ridge Rd @ Joyce 8:38
Liberty W @ Lakeview Ave 8:40
BUS 151
Country French @ Gazebo 8:25

LAWTON: 994-1946
BUS 97
Mystic @ Walkway 8:30
BUS 105
Adrienne @ Pine Lake Clbhse 8:35
BUS 115
5141 Waters Rd W 8:30
Silver Spring @ Boulder Ridge 8:35

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RUNS (cont.)

29



LAWTON (cont.) BUS 132
W Waters Rd @ W Arbor Rd 8:24
W Waters @ Alex Rd 8:25
Appleridge @ Tiger Lily Dr 8:30

LOGAN: 994-1807
BUS 76
2126 Joy Rd E 8:00
3534 Joy Rd E 8:05
E Joy @ Eric Ct 8:10
Warren @ Thornwood Ct 8:14
2210 Wild Oak Ln 8:20
4073 Pontiac Trl 8:22
1738 Warren 8:24
1875 Warren 8:25
BUS 84
3960 Pontiac Trail 8:15
Gleaner Hall @ Cedar Ln 8:18
1515 E Joy Rd 8:20
Warren Rd @ Warren Ct 8:28
3535 Pontiac Trl 8:30
Dhu Varren @ S Foxridge Ct 8:35
Willow Tree Apts @ Willow Tree Ln 8:40
BUS 145
5115 Dixboro Rd 8:00
Dixboro @ Dixboro Farms 8:02
Warren Rd @ Walden Dr 8:09
8920 Joy Rd 8:12
6850 Joy Rd 8:18
Vorhies Rd @ Becky Ln 8:22
Vorhies Rd @ Fox Hollow Ct 8:25
Overbrook Dr @ Tanglewood 8:30

MITCHELL: 971-5904
BUS 91
Diamond @ Ruby 8:22
6095 Carpenter Rd 8:26
4400 Textile 8:29
Oakengates @ Meadowview Pk 8:30
Willow Ridge @ Plum Ridge 8:33
5199 Carpenter Rd 8:36
3525 Ellsworth 8:40
BUS 138
5542 Crane 8:15
Arbor Meadows Clubhouse 8:20

NORTHSIDE: 994-1958
BUS 86
Stone Rd @ NW 53 8:25
Upland Dr @ Pointe Ln 8:40
BUS 130
Fuller Rd @ Cedar Bend 8:20
Maiden Ln @ Nielsen Ct 8:22
Broadway @ Jones 8:24
Pontiac Trl @ Northside Glen 8:28
1213 Dhu Varren 8:30
2815 Leslie Park Cir 8:33
Carrot Way Apartments 8:35
2915 Pontiac Trl 8:40

PATTENGILL: 994-1961
BUS 92
Stone School @ Ticknor Ct 8:08
Eisenhower @ Homestead Comm 8:10
Pheasant Run Clubhouse 8:15
Bryant Elementary 8:20
BUS 128
Highlander Way W @ Sun Valley 8:05
Burnham @ Briar Ridge 8:10

Barry Knoll @ Mill Pond Ln 8:12
Heatherwood Ln @ Lohr Rd 8:15
Weatherstone Clubhouse 8:17
Valley Ranch Clubhouse 8:20
BUS 131
Hidden Valley Clubhouse 8:05
Harbor Way @ Oakbrook 8:08
Lake Village Clubhouse 8:10
Signature @ Waymarket 8:13
King George @ Tacoma Cir 8:18
Mill Creek Clubhouse 8:20
Baylis @ Playground 8:25
BUS 135
Lk Forest E @ Park 8:05
Lk Forest W @ Woodview Ln 8:11
Lohr @ Boulder Pond Dr 8:15
Stonebridge S @ Inverness Ct 8:17
Doral @ N Stonebridge 8:20

PITTSFIELD: 971-5905
BUS 35/ 47 PM 
Crystal Creek @ Ridgewood 8:20
Silverleaf Dr @ Azalea 8:25
Coachville Park @ Mailboxes 8:30
BUS 73
Sunnydale Dr @ Maple 8:20
Sunnydale @ Fieldcrest 8:23
Ridgewood Clubhouse/Green Meadows 8:30

THURSTON: 994-1970
BUS 27
6100 Ford 8:05
6500 Ford 8:06
Frains Lake @ Timberwood Ct 8:10
N Prospect @ Blue Heron Ct 8:12
3400 Cherokee Trl 8:16
Ford Rd @ Northbrooke 8:19
Ford Rd @ Galpin 8:20
Andora @ Woodhill 8:22
Andora @ Bethany Cir 8:25
BUS 83
5426 Plymouth 8:05
Plymouth @ Eastbrook 8:08
6530 Plymouth Rd 8:10
Plymouth @ Oakridge Ct 8:11
Old Oak @ Fleming Way 8:14
Plymouth @ Brittanie 8:20
Church @ Short 8:23
5087 Plymouth 8:24
3380 N Dixboro 8:25
N Dixboro @ Ford Rd 8:30
BUS 98
Burbank @ Bolgos Cir 8:25
Barclay @ Clubhouse 8:35
BUS 141
Arrowwood Clubhouse 8:20
Dunwoodie @ Park 8:35

WINES: 994-1973
BUS 26 
2730 Whitmore Lake Rd 7:43
Whitmore Lake @ DhuVarren 7:45
395 W Northfield Church Rd 7:55
5525 Jennings Rd 8:00
2770 Stein Ct 8:07
W Joy @  Hidden Brook Ln 8:10
N Maple @ Starak 8:12
1455 Stein Rd 8:15
Stein Rd @ Barton Farms 8:19

Barton N @ Hillspur 8:25
Barton N @ Country Club 8:26
Daleview @ Byington 8:28
2731 Newport 8:33
Lowell @ Balmoral Ct 8:35
BUS 87
3940 Miller Rd 8:02
3992 Holden 8:04
4918 Miller 8:08
2280 Peters 8:10
2418 Peters 8:11
Wagner @ Lamplighter 8:19
3827 River Pines 8:23
Huron River @ Timberwood 8:25
2769 Wagner 8:27
2533 Wagner 8:28
3377 Craig 8:30
3245 Parkridge 8:35
2318 Newport 8:38
Riverwood @ Newport 8:40
BUS 119
2918 Laurentide Dr 8:25
2760 Parkridge 8:26
Craig @ Stone Valley 8:28
Wayside @ Belgrade Notch 8:30
2819 Englave 8:32
English Oak @ Oak Hills 8:35
Newport Creek @ Timber Trl 8:40

PM BUS SCHEDULE

EMERSON BUS 
Bach, Angell, Tappan, Burns Park              146

HEBREW DAY
Pattengill                            92
Burns Park                        94

ST. THOMAS
Clague                               101
Forsythe                             147
Scarlett                              116
Slauson                               97
Tappan                               126

SKYLINE PM
Skyline Magnet Program will ride AATA within 
the service area, students residing outside of the
service area will ride the school bus to closest
community bus stop to their residence. 
HURON AREA:     BUS #136
PIONEER AREA:  BUS #142

COMMUNITY PM
All students will ride AATA except students 
residing outside the AATA service area. Those 
students will ride the following buses for transfer:
COMM TO PIONEER:    BUS  #90 2:10                                             
COMM TO HURON:            BUS #143 2:10

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RUNS (cont.)   

2011-2012 BUS TRANSPORTATION ROUTES

30


